DLX LONESTAR STRAT ® (014-5030-XXX / 014-5032-XXX /
014-0167-XXX)

PARTS LAYOUT

2
1
819

10 L 13 g A

S—) .
11 J13 J(000000)e
12 14 ® 000000 @ 15 16 17

28 )29 )(30 T GEEEED § ; 18 (19 (20 ) 21
@ ©iﬁiﬁﬁo© 20 \ 21 (22 L 23

?@E Page 1 of 5

COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION JAN 04, 2014 - Rev. A




DLX LONESTAR STRAT ® (014-5030-XXX / 014-5032-XXX /

014-0167-XXX)

PARTS LIST
REF # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 BODY MEX STRAT 3TSB PNT 0040862500
BODY STD STRAT BMM B&P 0029547566

BODY STD STRAT OCT B&P 0029547508

BODY STD STRAT BLK B&P 0029547506

BODY STD STRAT GST SLVR B&P 0029547581

2 NECK DLX STRAT RW PNT 2CT 7700591000
NECK DLX STRAT MN PNT 2CT 7700592000

3 WASHER KEY 0053106049
4 BUSHING KEYS 0058820049
5 KEY GTR DUAL PIN MNT 0990820100
6 STRING GUIDE NICKEL 0994910000
7 SCRW SMA 3x5/8 RHP NI 0011358049
8 PICKGUARD LONESTAR STRAT MG/BLK/MG 7700572000
PICKGUARD LONESTAR STRAT SLV HAIRLINE 7706014000

9 SCRW SMAB 4x1/2 OHP NI 0015578049
10 PICKUP ASSY STRAT TEXAS SPCL, NECK VINT 0074317010
11 PICKUP ASSY STRAT TEXAS SPCL, MID VINT 0074318010
12 PICKUP ASSY, TWIN HEAD VT BLK BRG 0092537020
13 SCRW 6-32X3/4 RHP TAPTRI L ZA 0048631049
14 SCREW M#3-48x13/16 RHP#4 HD ZA 0050166049
15 SWITCH 5 WAY LEVER W/METAL 0991367000
16 SCREW-MA 6-32X5/8 RH ZARTAN 0994925000
17 KNOB PU SWCH VINT AGD 0994938000
18 SW KNOB SPSH STRAT AGED WHT 0059267030
19 SW/POT ASSY S-1 250K .25B SPSH 0078777000
20 WASHER LOCK INTL 3/8 X .687 0016436049
21 NUT HEX 3/8-32x3/32 TK NI 0016352049
22 KNOB STRAT TONE AGD WHT 0991368000
23 CONTROL 250K 10% TPR SPLIT 0990830000
24 JACK PHONE 1/4 - OUTPUT 0047329049
25 FERRULE JACK CHR STD STR 0033023000
26 WASHER LOCK INTL 3/8 X .687 0016436049
27 NUT HEX 3/8-32x3/32 TK NI 0016352049
28 STD BRIDGE ASSY RH SGGB VTCRB-1 0071014000
29 SCRW-WD 6X 1 1/4 RHP ZARTAN CH 0021421049
30 ARM TREM VINT SGGBA-FCR 0992310100

COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

Page 2 of 5
JAN 04, 2014 - Rev. A




DLX LONESTAR STRAT ® (014-5030-XXX / 014-5032-XXX /

014-0167-XXX)

PARTS LIST
REF # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
31 SPRING TREMOLO TENSION, NI 0050922000
32 SPRING, TREMOLO CLAW NICKEL 0050918000
33 PLATE NECK MTG-CHR, STD STR 0033024000
34 SCRW SMA 8x1-3/4 OHP NI 0015636049
35 BUTTON STRAP NI 0.156 0994915000
36 SCRW SMAB 5x1 OHP NI 0015610049
37 BACK COVER STRAT SPRING MINT BLACK MINT 0081242000

7 Joadsere

COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

Page 3 of 5
JAN 04, 2014 - Rev. A




DLX LONESTAR STRAT ® (014-5030-XXX / 014-5032-XXX /
014-0167-XXX)

WIRING DIAGRAM

©)

NECK
PICKUP

O O O 0O O O o

o \o
MIDDLE
PICKUP
5 WAY SWITCH O
O O O 00O O

O
BRIDGE
o al
K
TONE 2 R
CAPACITOR

PICKUP
]

0@ ©

'_t;:‘fg % TH-Wr B E
b o | 0@
@) @I,
022yf 77 S\ - ° A

%8 N '

@)
r
O
|

-~ ~_
~
~

GROUND WIRE
TO BRIDGE

GROUND
LUG

OuUTPUT
JACK

7 Joadsere

COPYRIGHT - 2014- FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

Page 4 of 5
JAN 04, 2014 - Rev. A

MASTER VOLUME



DLX LONESTAR STRAT ® (014-5030-XXX / 014-5032-XXX /
014-0167-XXX)

NECK

PICKUP ®
MIDDLE
PICKUP
BRIDGE
PICKUP
@®
®

7 Joadsrs

®

SWITCH & CONTROL FUNCTION

OO0O0O0O0O0 &

OO0O0O0O0O0 &

00 O O 00
®
0@ S O S8

R

BEIE]
PRISEIEEIS

COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

5

MASTER VOLUME

TONE J}")
4

¢ S-1 SWITCH

S-1 SWITCH UP POSITION

T2 ONLY T1&T2 T1 ONLY T1ONLY | NOTONE | TONE CONTROL
5
4
3 5 WAY SELECTOR
2 POSITION
1

€ Y | C Y | C Y | C D | C D) NECK PICKUP
(€ D |« D | C D | C D | C D MIDDLE PICKUP

BRIDGE PICKUP

CD PICKUP IS ON

S-1 SWITCH DOWN POSITION

C"> PICKUP IS OFF

T2 ONLY TI&T2 T1&T2 T1ONLY | NOTONE | TONE CONTROL
5

% QK Q% % E

3 5 WAY SELECTOR

2 POSITION
1
CO | CO  CO | CDO | D NECK PICKUP
C O | C D | C | TCT”™>» | T | MDDLE PICKUP
| =3 | &3 | & | == | sroeerexwe
C_ D PICKUP IS ON D PICKUP IS OFF

T2

T

Page 5 of 5

JAN 04, 2014 - Rev. A




